Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbimage Si Opco Inc.		12/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geoeye Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	21700 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2047487	CARTERRA
Registration Number:	2105901	CARTERRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (029043-0056)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(029043-0056)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/

900173343 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0296

OP \$65.00 204748

Date:	10/06/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=R 4156 F 530#page1.tif source=R 4156 F 530#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0297

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORBIMAGE SI OPCO INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORBIMAGE SI OPCO INC." TO "GEOEYE

SOLUTIONS INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 9:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4053571 8100

100090906

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7795488

DATE: 02-03-10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 096156ETRANE: 0532

REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0298

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:29 PM 01/29/2010 FILED 09:29 PM 01/29/2010 SRV 100090906 - 4053571 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ORBIMAGE SI OPCO INC.

ORBIMAGE SI Opco Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That on December 10, 2009, the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") duly adopted resolutions to amend the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

1. The first sentence of ARTICLE I shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is GeoEye Solutions Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of the Corporation, by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, approved the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this /auday of December, 2009.

ORBIMAGE SI OPCO INC.

William L. Warren

Senior Vice President and Secretary

RECORDED: 02/25/2010

RECORDED: 10/06/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004/156/ENRAME: 0533

REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0299